

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 225 of 2016**

=====

MANAV GARIMA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR HIRAK P GANGULY(8002) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

MR CHINTAN DAVE, ASSTT. GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for RESPONDENTS No. 1,4

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE ANANT S. DAVE
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 28/11/2018**ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE ANANT S. DAVE)**

Heard learned advocate for the petitioner and learned
Assistant Government Pleader.

Learned Assistant Government Pleader to submit a
detailed report about existence of manual scavenging and
employment of such employees by various Municipalities and
Municipal Corporations of the State of Gujarat in spite of the
Act, namely, the Prohibition of Employment as Manual
Scavengers and their Rehabilitation Act, 2013, and the Rules
made thereunder. Such details shall also include any activity of
manual scavenging undertaken by outsourcing and/or contract
basis by such authorities.

While furnishing the above details, learned Assistant Government Pleader to draw the attention of the authorities to the Government Resolution dated 16.12.2016.

A copy of this order be handed over to the learned Assistant Government Pleader.

Stand over to 17.12.2018.

(ANANT S. DAVE, ACJ)

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

sunil