

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 225 of 2016**

=====

MANAV GARIMA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 5 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

HIRAK P GANGULY(8002) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR UTKARSH SHARMA, AGP (1) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**

and

HONOURABLE DR.JUSTICE A. P. THAKER**Date : 18/06/2019****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)**

Learned AGP seeks time to file appropriate affidavit indicating the information which the State might have gathered pursuant to the order of this Court dated 28.11.2018 and the action taken so far in respect of implementation of Sections 11, 17, 20, 21 and 24 of The Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and Their Rehabilitation Act, 2013, as well as other provisions of the said Act. S.O. to 25.6.2019.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J)**(A. P. THAKER, J)**

R.S. MALEK