

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 225 of 2016**

=====

MANAV GARIMA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 5 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

HIRAK P GANGULY(8002) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**

and

HONOURABLE DR.JUSTICE A. P. THAKER**Date : 26/06/2019****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)**

The details has been placed on record. Unfortunately, the details and its decipher does not give very happy picture.

The learned Additional Public Prosecutor seeks time to file affidavit. At his request, the matter is adjourned to **1st July 2019.**

The affidavit that may be filed may also contain specific advertence to the contentions raised on behalf of the petitioner that the death is occurring on account of the

smothering and scavenger work for unfortunate accidental death and the provisions of the Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and Their Rehabilitation Act, 2013 have not been invoked.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J)

V.R. PANCHAL

(A. P. THAKER, J)