

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 225 of 2016**

=====

MANAV GARIMA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 5 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

HIRAK P GANGULY(8002) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**

and

**HONOURABLE DR.JUSTICE A. P. THAKER**

**Date : 08/07/2019**

**ORAL ORDER**

**(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)**

The further affidavit-in-reply by State is placed on record. Learned advocate appearing for petitioner urges the Court that the statute in question enjoins upon the authority to not only rededicate the scavenging work but rehabilitate those who are still compel to do the scavenging work . The efforts in that direction appears to be wending. In that view of the matter, we are of the view that when the provisions of The Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and Their Rehabilitation Act, 2013, be constantly followed and be borne in mind so that the requisite minimum, which is required of the State, is not required to be repeatedly insisted upon. At the request of learned AGP, matter is adjourned to 30.07.2019.

**(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J)**

**(A. P. THAKER, J)**

P.S. JOSHI