

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD****R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 225 of 2016**

=====

MANAV GARIMA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT &amp; 5 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

HIRAK P GANGULY(8002) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**

and

**HONOURABLE DR.JUSTICE A. P. THAKER****Date : 29/08/2019****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)**

Additional affidavit is placed on record. Learned AGP seeks time. At his request, matter is adjourned to 16.09.2019. It is expected of the State to reflect upon the averments and allegations made in this affidavit, which has been tendered today and as learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that unfortunately there is much require to be undertaken at the end of the State, bearing this in mind, the appropriate steps, which are required to be taken shall be taken, so that it should be concerned of all to see that manual scavengers, if any, is stopped.

**(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J)****(A. P. THAKER, J)**

P.S. JOSHI