

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 225 of 2016**

MANAV GARIMA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 5 others

Appearance:

HIRAK P GANGULY(8002) for the Applicant

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Opponents No. 1,4

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL

Date : 19/09/2019**ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)**

Learned counsel for the petitioner has invited this Court's attention to the affidavit filed at page-280 onwards, wherein, number of cases reported of manual scavenging and jeopardizing the human life are mentioned. The counsel for the petitioner has placed on record one FIR being I.CR. No. 100 of 2018 dated 3.12.2018 based whereupon it was submitted that provisions of the Prohibition of Employment as Manual Scavengers and Their Rehabilitation Act, 2013 has not been invoked.

Learned AGP Shri Utkarsh Sharma submitted that an affidavit answering the contentions in the last affidavit placed on record by the petitioner is almost ready and if sometime is granted, the same be placed on record. The affidavit be placed on record by 24.09.2019. Put up on 25.09.2019.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J)**(V. P. PATEL,J)**

P.S. JOSHI