

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 225 of 2016**

=====

MANAV GARIMA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 5 others

=====

Appearance:

HIRAK P GANGULY(8002) for the Applicant

MR UTKARSH SHARMA AGP(1) for the Opponent Nos. 1, 4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V.P. PATEL**Date : 10/10/2019****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)**

The affidavit in compliance with the order is placed on record, as submitted by learned Assistant Government Pleader. Shri Ganguly, learned advocate for the petitioner, seeks time to reflect thereupon.

Shri Ganguly placed on record the representation to the State made on 1st October, 2019 referring therein the death of one person on account of the compulsion for entering into the Gutter resulting into his death. Shri Ganguly has submitted that no tangible action has been taken so far on the representation and in respect of the death of the workman.

We are of the view that the fact mentioned therein, if it is correct, it is deplorable and betrays lack of required action on the part of the concerned. The State must file reply

on affidavit containing the actions taken pursuant to the death of the said person mentioned in 1st paragraph of the representation, by the next date of hearing.

Put up on 17.10.2019.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J.)

(V. P. PATEL, J.)

Pankaj