

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 225 of 2016

=====

MANAV GARIMA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 5 others

=====

Appearance:

HIRAK P GANGULY(8002) for the Applicant

GOVERNMENT PLEADER(1) for the Opponents No. 1,4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**

and

HONOURABLE DR.JUSTICE A. P. THAKER

Date : 10/12/2019

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)

Affidavit-in-reply and affidavit-in-rejoinder is placed on record. The same is taken on record. We record our utter dissatisfaction qua the situation so far as manual scavenging is concerned. We propose to adjourn this matter tomorrow i.e. 11.12.2019, so that appropriate orders and directions could be made. S.O to 11.12.2019.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J)

(A. P. THAKER, J)

P.S. JOSHI