

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 225 of 2016**

=====

MANAV GARIMA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 5 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

HIRAK P GANGULY(8002) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MS KRINA CALLA, AGP (1) for the Opponent(s) No. 1,4

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT**

and

HONOURABLE DR.JUSTICE A. P. THAKER**Date : 30/01/2020****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE S.R.BRAHMBHATT)**

Learned AGP makes a request for time upto 11.2.2020 to report compliance with the provisions of the Prohibition of Employment As Manual Scavengers And Rehabilitation Act, 2013. We expect a detailed affidavit from the responsible officer of the department indicating as to compliance and if it remained non-complied, reason thereof, and the time limit whereby the compliance will be reported. Put up on 11.2.2020.

(S.R.BRAHMBHATT, J)**(A. P. THAKER, J)**

R.S. MALEK