

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 225 of 2016

With

CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2023

In R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 225 of 2016

=====

MANAV GARIMA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 5 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR PANKAJ P ZAMPADIA(13484) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SUBRAMANIAM IYER(2104) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1,4

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR.
JUSTICE A.J.DESAI**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 10/07/2023

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE MR. JUSTICE
A.J.DESAI)**

Learned AGP under instructions states that compensation
shall be paid before the next date of hearing.

To be listed for hearing on 09.08.2023.

(A.J.DESAI, ACJ)

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

ANKIT SHAH