

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 225 of 2016****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2023****In R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 225 of 2016****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR ORDERS) NO. 1 of 2025****In R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 225 of 2016**

=====

MANAV GARIMA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Appearance:

MR PANKAJ P ZAMPADIA(13484) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SUBRAMANIAM IYER(2104) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

G H VIRK(7392) for the Opponent(s) No. 7

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Opponent(s) No. 1,4

MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Opponent(s) No. 7

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA
AGARWAL****and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRANAV TRIVEDI****Date : 04/02/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE SUNITA AGARWAL)**

As prayed by Mr. Shalin Mehta, leaned senior advocate assisted by
Mr. Maharshi Patel, learned advocate for H. L. Patel Advocates appearing
for respondent - Patdi Municipality, the matter is posted on **05.03.2025**.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, C.J.)**(PRANAV TRIVEDI, J.)**

DHARMENDRA KUMAR