

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/WRIT PETITION (PIL) NO. 225 of 2016**

=====

MANAV GARIMA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR PANKAJ P ZAMPADIA(13484) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SUBRAMANIAM IYER(2104) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

G H VIRK(7392) for the Opponent(s) No. 7

MR KAMAL TRIVEDI, ADVOCATE GENERAL with Mr VINAY
BAIRAGRA, ASSISTANT GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the
Opponent(s) No. 1,4

HL PATEL ADVOCATES(2034) for the Opponent(s) No. 8

MR ABHIJIT RATHOD(12976) for the Opponent(s) No. 9

MR MEHUL H RATHOD(701) for the Opponent(s) No. 9

MR SIMRANJITSINGH H VIRK(11607) for the Opponent(s) No. 7

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL**

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE D.N. RAY

Date : 07/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

**(PER : HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MRS. JUSTICE
SUNITA AGARWAL)**

In response to the averments made in the affidavit dated 29.06.2026 filed by the petitioner herein, the learned Advocate General appearing for the State - respondents assisted by Mr. G.H. Virk for the Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation pray for and are granted two weeks time to seek instructions and file a response.

Put up on 21.08.2026.

(SUNITA AGARWAL, CJ.)

(D.N. RAY, J.)

siji